



ACCESSORY FOR IRHD Platform

ENGLISH

This platform can be clamped onto the IRHD support table by means of three screws - without using any tools.

The larger platform allows testing of larger samples.

Technical Data:

Width	250 mm
Depth	200 mm
Material	Aluminium anodized
Net weight	1,2 kg

DEUTSCH

Diese Plattform kann mit 3 Schrauben – ohne Werkzeug – an den IRHD Prüftisch geklemmt werden. Die größere Plattform ermöglicht ein Prüfen von größeren Proben.

Technische Daten:

Breite	250 mm
Tiefe	200 mm
Material	Aluminium eloxiert
Netto Gewicht	1,2 kg

FRANÇAIS

Il est possible de fixer cette plateforme sur la table d'essai IRHD à l'aide de 3 vis – sans outil. La plate-forme la plus grande permet de tester des échantillons plus grands.

Données techniques:

Largeur	250 mm
Profondeur	200 mm
Matière	aluminium anodisé
Poids net	1,2 kg

ESPAÑOL

Esta plataforma puede ser atornillada con 3 tornillos - sin herramientas - a la mesa de ensayos IRHD. La plataforma mayor posibilita un ensayo de probetas mayores.

Datos técnicos:

Anchura	250 mm
Profundidad	200 mm
Material	Aluminio anodi
Peso neto	1,2 kg